
 
 
 
 

September 20, 2013 
 
 
VIA HAND DELIVERY & ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI 02888 
 
RE:  Docket 4437 - Review of Power Purchase Agreement – Champlain Wind, LLC 

Pursuant to R.I.G.L. § 39-26.1 et seq. 
Revised Exhibit 2 

 
Dear Ms. Massaro: 
 

Enclosed is a revised redacted version of Exhibit 2 to the pre-filed testimony of     
Corinne M. Abrams concerning the above-referenced proceeding. 

 
The Company is submitting this revised Exhibit 2 to correct an inadvertent error in the 

values contained within the NPV row on page 1 of Exhibit 2.  The Company respectfully 
requests that the Commission replace the prior redacted version of Exhibit 2 with the attached 
version.   

 
The Company currently has a Motion for Confidential Treatment concerning Exhibit 2 

pending in front of the Commission.   
 

Thank you for your attention to this transmittal.  If you have any questions, please contact 
me at (401) 784-7288. 
 

Very truly yours, 

 
 
Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson 

 
Enclosures 
cc:  Docket 4437 Service List 

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Steve Scialabba, Division 
 

Jennifer B. Hutchinson 
Senior Counsel 

280 Melrose Street, Providence, RI  02907 
T: 401-784-7288 jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com www.nationalgrid.com 



Certificate of Service 
 
I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and/or any materials accompanying this certificate were 
electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.  Copies of this filing will be hand delivered to 
the RI Public Utilities Commission and the RI Division.  

 
___________________________________   September 20, 2013 
Joanne M. Scanlon      Date                                           
 
Docket No. 4437  - National Grid PPA w/ Champlain Wind, LLC (Bowers 
Wind Project, Developer)   Service List updated 9/11/13 
 

Name/Address E-mail Distribution Phone 
Jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com 

celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com 

Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com 

corinne.abrams@nationalgrid.com 

Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson, Esq.  
National Grid 
280 Melrose Street 
Providence, RI  02907 

Brooke.Skulley@us.ngrid.com 

401-784-7288  
 

Klyons@riag.ri.gov  

Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov  

Karen Lyons, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI  02903 

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov 

401-222-2424  
 

jhagopian@riag.ri.gov  
jspirito@ripuc.state.ri.us  
Dstearns@ripuc.state.ri.us 

Jon Hagopian, Esq. 
Division of Public Utilities & Carriers 

Sscialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us  

401-784-4775 

rhahn@lacapra.com Richard Hahn 
Carrie Gilbert 
LaCapra Associates 
One Washington Mall, 9th floor 
Boston, MA  02108 

cgilbert@lacapra.com 

617-778-2467 
 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov  

Amy.dalessandro@puc.ri.gov     
Nicholas.ucci@puc.ri.gov   
Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov   

File an original & 10 copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI  02888 

Dilip.shah@puc.ri.gov   

401-780-2017 
 

 
 



The Narragansett Electric Company 
d/b/a National Grid 
Docket No. 4431 
Review of Power Purchase Agreement 
Champlain Wind, LLC 
Pursuant to R.I.G.L. 39-26.1 
Revised Exhibit 2 (Redacted) 
Page 1 of 5

REDACTED

abramsc
Callout
Note: Values in the NPV row have been revised.

abramsc
Rectangle



The Narragansett Electric Company 
d/b/a National Grid 
Docket No. 4431 
Review of Power Purchase Agreement 
Champlain Wind, LLC 
Pursuant to R.I.G.L. 39-26.1 
Revised Exhibit 2 (Redacted) 
Page 2 of 5

REDACTED



The Narragansett Electric Company 
d/b/a National Grid 
Docket No. 4431 
Review of Power Purchase Agreement 
Champlain Wind, LLC 
Pursuant to R.I.G.L. 39-26.1 
Revised Exhibit 2 (Redacted) 
Page 3 of 5

REDACTED



The Narragansett Electric Company 
d/b/a National Grid 
Docket No. 4431 
Review of Power Purchase Agreement 
Champlain Wind, LLC 
Pursuant to R.I.G.L. 39-26.1 
Revised Exhibit 2 (Redacted) 
Page 4 of 5

REDACTED



The Narragansett Electric Company 
d/b/a National Grid 
Docket No. 4431 
Review of Power Purchase Agreement 
Champlain Wind, LLC 
Pursuant to R.I.G.L. 39-26.1 
Revised Exhibit 2 (Redacted) 
Page 5 of 5

REDACTED




